
JUCO Football NJCAA
Independents
College Email/Contact Twitter handles Facebook/Questionairres Instagram

Arkansas Baptist

richard.wilson@arkansasbaptist.edu,
 tom.lavigne@arkansasbaptist.edu, 
ashdone.bailey@arkansasbaptist.edu, 
morriseric54@yahoo.com, 
dale.perine@arkansasbaptist.edu,
 Kristofer.Anderson@arkansasbaptist.edu, 
lance.flint@arkansasbaptist.edu,

Dupage fosterm5@cod.edu

ASA College (FL)

coachbasil@asa.edu
coachpena@asa.edu
coachcalabrese@asa.edu
coachdepew@asa.edu
coachcopeland@asa.edu
coachvrizzo@asa.edu
coachjoyce@asa.edu
coachgorman@asa.edu
coachmerchant@asa.edu
coachanderson@asa.edu

Erie CC

pilkey@ecc.edu
paysam7@gmail.com
benbayer4524@yahoo.com
coachgreen716@gmail.com
fullerm@ecc.edu

Georgia Military 

bwilliam@gmc.edu
rmanches@gmc.edu
rrobinson@gmc.edu
jburks@gmc.edu
jmsmith@gmc.edu
rcoleman@gmc.edu
nbaker@gmc.edu
averymhall@gmail.com

Hudson Valley CC

m.muehling@hvcc.edu
j.fulger@hvcc.edu
d.hogan@hvcc.edu
b.lewis2@hvcc.edu
r.vanhoesen@hvcc.edu

KJCCC



College Email/Contact Twitter handles Facebook/Questionairres Instagram

Butler CC

sbraet1@butlercc.edu
bvignery@butlercc.edu
jabbott1@butlercc.edu
wweibert@butlercc.edu
kwoodall@butlercc.edu
ksanders9@butlercc.edu

Coffeeville CC

flores.aaron@coffeyville.edu
oates.cody@coffeyville.edu
bryson.kevin@coffeyville.edu
rolls.dickie@coffeyville.edu
smith.jared@coffeyville.edu

Dodge City CC

gthomas@dc3.edu
pcallahan@dc3.edu
agibson@dc3.edu
thennes@dc3.edu
klandgren@dc3.edu
mstarkey@dc3.edu
jjohnson@dc3.edu

Fort Scott CC

kalep@fortscott.edu
jordang@fortscott.edu
masony@fortscott.edu

Garden City CC

jeffrey.sims@gcccks.edu
sean.cherico@gcccks.edu
josh.hager@gcccks.edu
keiki.misipeka@gcccks.edu
caleb.young@gcccks.edu
leon.wright@gcccks.edu
joshua.beekman@gcccks.edu
Nanumi.Lolohea@gcccks.edu

Highland CC

aarnold@highlandcc.edu
wvaughn@highlandcc.edu



Hutchinsn CC

rhoadesr@hutchcc.edu
powelln@hutchcc.edu
laffereg@hutchcc.edu
davisa@hutchcc.edu
krausea@hutchcc.edu
cookk@hutchcc.edu
clarkm@hutchcc.edu
zimmermanr@hutchcc.edu
brownt@hutchcc.edu
makauskast@hutchcc.edu

Independence CC

jbrown@indycc.edu
jmartin@indycc.edu
kdonerson@indycc.edu
kharris@indycc.edu
pholmes@indycc.edu
mlatu@indycc.edu
jremsza@indycc.edu
matthew.smith@indycc.edu
dbrusoe@indycc.edu

MFC
College Email/Contact Twitter handles Facebook/Questionairres Instagram

Ellsworth CC

Tony.Haynes@iavalley.edu
Charles.Alexander@iavalley.edu
Tyler.Uselton@iavalley.edu
Johnathan.Ramey@iavalley.edu

Iowa Central CC

montalto@iowacentral.edu
conley_j@iowacentral.edu
mann_d@iowacentral.edu

Iowa Western CC

sstrohmeier@iwcc.edu
mblackbourn@iwcc.edu
dwoods@iwcc.edu
mminikwu@iwcc.edu
aterry@iwcc.edu
cmjones@iwcc.edu
jcrain@iwcc.edu
rbaumgartner@iwcc.edu

MCAC
College Email/Contact Twitter handles Facebook/Questionairres Instagram

Central Lakes gmedeck@clcmn.edu



Dakota College

danny.davis@dakotacollege.edu
roger.mitchell@dakotacollege.edu

Fond Du Lac davin.depoe@fdltcc.edu.
Itasca weldon.braxton@itascacc.edu

Mesabi Range

T.Inforzato@mesabirange.edu
A.Thomas@mesabirange.edu

Minnesota State CTC Korey.Fry@minnesota.edu
Minnesota West CTC jeff.linder@mnwest.edu

ND St College of Science

eric.issendorf@ndscs.edu
hal.reeser@ndus.edu
darrel.elliott@ndscs.edu

Northland CTC jim.cox@northlandcollege.edu
Ridgewater lloyd.danzeisen@ridgewater.edu

Rochester CTC

Derrick.Hintz@rctc.edu
gavinpolansky@gmail.com
j9.boone@yahoo.com
Laquintin.Yancey@rctc.edu
wyatt.nelson@rctc.edu
jean.valere@rctc.edu

Vermillion CC Recruiting Form 

MACJC
College Email/Contact Twitter handles Facebook/Questionairres Instagram

Coahoma College

stmiller@coahomacc.edu
mharper@coahomacc.edu
mlott@coahomacc.edu
mwelch@coahomacc.edu
cshell@coahomacc.edu
clee@coahomacc.edu

East Mississippi CC

bstephens@eastms.edu
dboykin@eastms.edu
ccollins@eastms.edu
cjohnson2@eastms.edu
jsanders2@eastms.edu
wwallace@eastms.edu
chays@eastms.edu

http://vcc.edu/athletic-interest-form/


Holmes CC

jkoonz@holmescc.edu
tstowers@holmescc.edu
cshelling@holmescc.edu
ragross@holmescc.edu
mwannebo@holmescc.edu

Itawamba CC

jscannon@iccms.edu
sccook@iccms.edu
jtfox@iccms.edu
rowilliams@iccms.edu
ldwindham@iccms.edu

Mississippi Delta CC jtatum@msdelta.edu
NE Mississippi CC gadavis@nemcc.edu

NW Mississippi CC

beparker@northwestms.edu
shill@northwestms.edu
tmacon@northwestms.edu
jjones@northwestms.edu
scoakley@northwestms.edu
jwebster@northwestms.edu

Copiah-Lincoln CC

glenn.davis@colin.edu
micah.davis@colin.edu
reginald.goodrum@colin.edu
calvin.green@colin.edu

East Central CC kkarcher@eccc.edu

Hinds CC

larry.williams@hindscc.edu
Kelly.Murphy@hindscc.edu
DEMurphy@hindscc.edu
omarr.conner@hindscc.edu
chris.mattox@hindscc.edu
Brian.Oakes@hindscc.edu
michael.turner@hindscc.edu



Jones County JC

steve.buckley@jcjc.edu
dwike.wilson@jcjc.edu
grant.garner@jcjc.edu
cole.weeks@jcjc.edu
javier.gonzalez@jcjc.edu
francisco.llanos@jcjc.edu
aleczander.willis@jcjc.edu
tara.weisshaar@jcjc.edu
carla.collins@jcjc.edu
joel.cain@jcjc.edu
gary.stroud@jcjc.edu
jacob.crain@jcjc.edu
chris.mattox@jcjc.edu
cameron.murray@jcjc.edu

Mississippi Gulf Coast CC

jack.wright@mgccc.edu
lytrel.pollard@mgccc.edu
les.george@mgccc.edu
bam.bryant@mgccc.edu
rod.smith@mgccc.edu
brett.shufelt@mgccc.edu

Pearl River CC

tegger@prcc.edu
tmetcalf@prcc.edu
jlewis@prcc.edu
zlochard@prcc.edu
rtr@prcc.edu
mmonacelli@prcc.edu
nwiggins@prcc.edu

SW Mississippi CC

cachord@smcc.edu
kbowman@smcc.edu
djones@smcc.edu
dsullivan@smcc.edu



CCCAA



American Division

National Division



AMERICAN DIVISION


